

City of Apache Junction, Arizona

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-201	Version:	1	Name:	Palm Springs PWC2016-11 Awa	ard
Туре:	Consent Agenda			Status:	Consent Agenda	
File created:	4/19/2016		In control:	City Council Meeting		
On agenda:	5/17/2016		Final action:			
Title:	Consideration of award of contract to Regional Pavement Maintenance for street maintenance work in the Palm Springs subdivision area in partial fulfillment of the 2016-2017 fiscal year Street Maintenance Plan. The work would be through the City of Buckeye cooperative contract #2014-007 for a total not to exceed amount of \$178,281.71 including a ten percent contingency.					
Sponsors:	Shane Kiesow					
Indexes:	Community Infrastructure					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Regional Pavement Maintenance Agreement 2016					
Date	Ver. Action E	у Уу		Ac	ion	Result

Consideration of award of contract to Regional Pavement Maintenance for street maintenance work in the Palm Springs subdivision area in partial fulfillment of the 2016-2017 fiscal year Street Maintenance Plan. The work would be through the City of Buckeye cooperative contract #2014-007 for a total not to exceed amount of \$178,281.71 including a ten percent contingency.

Work would be contingent on the availability of .2% street sales tax monies. This agenda item was presented and discussed with the Public Works Manager, Shane Kiesow, at the April 18, 2016 City Council work session.